

To:		
Division o	f Corporations	
Fax Number	: (850)617-6381	• .
		JE DAM
From:		
Account Nat	me : FASTKIT CORP	SION
Account Nu	mber : 12010000009	
Phone	: (305)599-0839	약 r
Fax Number	: (305)592-9591 or this business entity to be used for a. Enter only one email address please	с ^с
		- 2
to Taken the small address fo	an this business optimums he wood for	
** Enter the email address to	or this publicate entroy to be used in	
annual report mailings	. Enter only one email address please	HT <u>5</u>
		7 ,0
Email Address:		

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION **READY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.**

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

RECEI

NE \mathbf{O}

m

2 = \bigcirc

3/22/2011

HAR 22 PH 4:



, , ,

FILED

11 NAR 22 AM 11: 01

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

of READY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.

Articles of Incorporation

Article I. Name

The name of this Florida corporation is:

READY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.

Article II. Mailing Address

The mailing address of the Corporation is:

READY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. 2151 N.E. 37 TERR. HOMESTEAD, FL 33033

Article III, Principle Address

The principle address of the Corporation is:

READY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. 2151 N.E. 37 TERR. HOMESTEAD, FL 33033

Article IV. Capital Stock

The Corporation shall have the authority to issue 100 shares of common stock, per value \$1.00 per share.

Article V. Registered Agent

The name and address of the registered agent of the Corporation is:

ANJELKA G. SANCHEZ-LOPEZ 2151 N.E. 37 TERR. HOMESTEAD, FL 33033

Article VI. Board of Directors

The affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by a Board of Directors consisting of no less than one director. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the Bylaws of the Corporation. The election of directors shall be done in accordance with the Bylaws. The directors shall be protected from liability to the fullest extent permitted by law. The name of each initial member of the Corporation's Board of Directors are:

President - Anielka G. Sanchez-Lopez - 2151 N.E. 37 Terr., Miami, FL 33033

Prepared by:

Lester Berreras, C.P.A., P.A. - 1987 N.W. 88 Ct., Ste. 201, Doral, FL 33172 (305)477-1988

114

FILED

11 MAR 22 AM 11: 01

Article VII.

Article VII. SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida and the United States.

Article VIII. Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporator is:

ANIELKA G. SANCHEZ-LOPEZ 2151 N.E. 37 TERR. HOMESTEAD, FL 33033

Article IX. Corporate Existence

The corporate existence of the Corporation shall be effective upon filing.

The authorized representative of the incorporator executed the Articles of Incorporation on the H day of MACK _____ of 20___// . EZ-LOPEZ President

FILED TI MAR 22 AN II: 01

SECRETARY OF STATE

TALLAHASSEE, FLOREDA

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

CORPORATION: READY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.

REGISTERED AGENT: ANIELKA G. SANCHEZ-LOPEZ 2151 N.E. 37 TERR. HOMESTEAD, FL 33033

I agree to act as registered agent to accept service of process for the corporation named above at the place designated in this Certificate. I agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the registered agent duties. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the registered agent position.

PEZ Registered Age